B5

10

DATE

04/22/76

12/23/81

1982-1983

06/02/82

09/03/82

11/00/82

1983

02/07/83

06/26/83

08/06/83

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

REMEDIAL ACTION

ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD

FOR
NEAL'S DUMP SITE
BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA
ORIGINAL
AUGUST 21, 1998

AUTHOR RECTIPIENT
Sharon, M. Bloomington

Plant
Lillich, R., Miner, W.,
U.S. EPA U.S. EPA
U.S. EPA File
Lentzen, T., File
Ecology and
Environment,
Inc.
Lentzen, T., File
Ecology and
Environment,
Inc.
Ecology and U.S. EPA
Environment,
Inc.
U.S. EPA File
U.S. EpA/ U.S. Epa/
Environmental Waste
Services Management
Division Division
Griffin, R.; Magel, B.,
R.A. Griffin U.S. EpA
& Associates
Powell, R., U.S. EPA
Geosciences
Research
Associates,

Inc.

TITLE/DESCRIPTION

Memorandum: PCB Analysis
of Soil Samples Collected
January 20, 1976 from
Areas In or Near the
Bloomington Plant

Memorandum re: October
6, 1981 Sampling at the
Neal's Dump Site

Monitoring Well/Soil
Sampling Results for the
Period December 1982 -
September 1983 for the
Neal's Dump Site

Memorandum: Additional
Background Information
on the Neal's Dump Site

Memorandum: Analytical
Results for Soil Samples
Taken May 19, 1982 at
the Neal's Dump Site

Preliminary Report on
the Extent of Contamin-
ation at Neal's Dump

Results of (1) PCB Rerun
at Lower Detection Limits
for Subsurface Soil
Sampling and (2) Volatile
Organic Analysis for the
Neal's Dump Site

Memorandum: Transmittal
of Total Suspended Solids
and Volatile Organic
Analysis on Neal's Dump
Samples

Letter re: Review of
June 14, 1983 Data Set
from Sediment Sampling
at Neal's Landfill and
Neal's Dump

Report: Geology and
Hydrology of Neal's
Dump

PAGES

5

89

36

28

37

28



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

DATE

01/08/86

05/00/86

07/00/98

08/17/98

08/19/98

08/19/98

08/21/98

08/21/98

AUTHOR RECIPIENT
Blasland U.S. EPA
& Bouck

Engineers,

Inc.

Blasland U.S. EPA
& Bouck

Engineers,

Inc.

CBS U.S. EPA
Corporation

Clark, J., Alcamo, T.
U.S. EPA U.S. EPA
Alcamo, T., File

U.S. EPA

Alcamo, T., File

U.S. EPA

U.S. EPA Public
U.S. EPA Public

Neal's Dump AR

Page 2
TITLE/DESCRIPTION PAGES
Maps: (1) Groundwater 5

Data Organics, (2)
Groundwater Data PCBs,

(3) Upper Saturated Sand
Groundwater Contour Map,
(4) Lithologic Cross-
Section 1 and (5) On-Site
Groundwater Monitoring
Well Location Plot Plan
for the Neal's Dump Site

On-Site Groundwater
Monitoring Plan for
the Neal's Dump Site

Report: Semi-Annual
Pre-Removal Monitoring
Event (May 28-29, 1998)
for the Neal's Dump Site

Memorandum re: PCB
Cleanup Levels for Neal's
Dump and Bennett's Dump
Sites

Memorandum: Alternatives
and Cost Analysis for
the Neal's Dump Site

Memorandum re: List of
Applicable or Relevant
and Appropriate Require-
ments for Neal's Dump
and Bennett's Dump Sites

Proposed Plan for the
Neal's Dump and Bennett's
Dump Sites

Public Notice: Announce-
ment of a Record of
Decision Amendment to the
Enforcement Decision
Document for the Bennett's
and Neal's Dump Sites
(DRAFT)

82

11





