## U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REMEDIAL ACTION

## ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD FOR

## NEAL'S DUMP SITE BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

## ORIGINAL AUGUST 21, 1998

NO.	DATE	AUTHOR	RECIPIENT	TITLE/DESCRIPTION PA	GES
1	04/22/76	Sharon, M.	Bloomington Plant	Memorandum: PCB Analysis of Soil Samples Collected January 20, 1976 from Areas In or Near the Bloomington Plant	5
2	12/23/81	Lillich, R., U.S. EPA	Miner, W., U.S. EPA	Memorandum re: October 6, 1981 Sampling at the Neal's Dump Site	2
3	1982-1983	U.S. EPA	File	Monitoring Well/Soil Sampling Results for the Period December 1982 - September 1983 for the Neal's Dump Site	89
4	06/02/82	Lentzen, T., Ecology and Environment, Inc.	File	Memorandum: Additional Background Information on the Neal's Dump Site	6
5	09/03/82	Lentzen, T., Ecology and Environment, Inc.	File	Memorandum: Analytical Results for Soil Samples Taken May 19, 1982 at the Neal's Dump Site	6
6	11/00/82	Ecology and Environment, Inc.	U.S. EPA	Preliminary Report on the Extent of Contamin- ation at Neal's Dump	36
7	1983	U.S. EPA	File	Results of (1) PCB Rerun at Lower Detection Limits for Subsurface Soil Sampling and (2) Volatile Organic Analysis for the Neal's Dump Site	28
8	02/07/83	U.S. EPA/ Environmental Services Division	U.S. EPA/ Waste Management Division	Memorandum: Transmittal of Total Suspended Solids and Volatile Organic Analysis on Neal's Dump Samples	37
9	06/26/83	Griffin, R.; R.A. Griffin & Associates	Magel, B., U.S. EPA	Letter re: Review of June 14, 1983 Data Set from Sediment Sampling at Neal's Landfill and Neal's Dump	6
10	08/06/83	Powell, R., Geosciences Research Associates, Inc.	U.S. EPA	Report: <i>Geology and Hydrology</i> of Neal's Dump	28

NO.	DATE	AUTHOR	RECIPIENT	TITLE/DESCRIPTION PAGE	<u>s</u>
11	01/08/86	Blasland & Bouck Engineers, Inc.	U.S. EPA	Maps: (1) Groundwater Data Organics, (2) Groundwater Data PCBs, (3) Upper Saturated Sand Groundwater Contour Map, (4) Lithologic Cross- Section 1 and (5) On-Site Groundwater Monitoring Well Location Plot Plan for the Neal's Dump Site	5
12	05/00/86	Blasland & Bouck Engineers, Inc.	U.S. EPA	On-Site Groundwater 8 Monitoring Plan for the Neal's Dump Site	2
13	07/00/98	CBS Corporation	U.S. EPA	Report: Semi-Annual 6 Pre-Removal Monitoring Event (May 28-29, 1998) for the Neal's Dump Site	4
14	08/17/98	Clark, J., U.S. EPA	Alcamo, T., U.S. EPA	Memorandum re: PCB Cleanup Levels for Neal's Dump and Bennett's Dump Sites	2
15	08/19/98	Alcamo, T., U.S. EPA	File	Memorandum: Alternatives and Cost Analysis for the Neal's Dump Site	9
16	08/19/98	Alcamo, T., U.S. EPA	File	Memorandum re: List of Applicable or Relevant and Appropriate Require- ments for Neal's Dump and Bennett's Dump Sites	5
17	08/21/98	U.S. EPA	Public	Proposed Plan for the Neal's Dump and Bennett's Dump Sites	11
18	08/21/98	U.S. EPA	Public	Public Notice: Announcement of a Record of Decision Amendment to the Enforcement Decision Document for the Bennett's and Neal's Dump Sites (DRAFT)	2